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Margin of Error: + 2%

Topline Report February 16-17, 2022
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 746 37%
Wrong Track 1254 63%
nr2b Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 469 23%
Somewhat Approve 442 22%
Somewhat Disapprove 256 13%
Strongly Disapprove 791 40%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 42 2%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues - like taxes, wages, jobs, 802 40%
unemployment, and spending
Security Issues - like terrorism, foreign policy, and 317 16%
border security
Health Care Issues - like the 2010 health care law, 217 1%
Medicaid, other challenges
Seniors Issues — like Medicare and Social Security 257 13%
Women’s Issues - like birth control, abortion, and equal 108 5%
pay
Education Issues - like school standards, class sizes, 78 4%
school choice, and student loans
Energy Issues - like carbon emissions, cost of 105 5%
electricity/gasoline, or renewables
Other: 116 6%
SPN1_1 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? The federal
government
Do not trust at all 489 24%
Hardly any trust 509 25%
Trust somewhat 634 32%
Trust a great deal 253 13%
Trust completely 115 6%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
SPN1_2 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Your state
government (including your governor)
Do not trust at all 328 16%
Hardly any trust 456 23%
Trust somewhat 713 36%
Trust a great deal 359 18%
Trust completely 144 7%
SPN1_3 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Your city or
local government
Do not trust at all 226 1%
Hardly any trust 381 19%
Trust somewhat 879 44%
Trust a great deal 379 19%
Trust completely 135 7%
SPN1_4 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Newspapers
and magazines
Do not trust at all 310 16%
Hardly any trust 482 24%
Trust somewhat 825 41%
Trust a great deal 275 14%
Trust completely 108 5%
SPN1_5 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Broadcast
news media
Do not trustatall 466 23%
Hardly any trust 465 23%
Trust somewhat 670 34%
Trust a great deal 282 14%
Trust completely 116 6%
SPN1_6 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Social

media

Do not trust at all
Hardly any trust
Trust somewhat

Trust a great deal
Trust completely

612
652
524
113
98

31%
33%
26%
6%
5%
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SPN1_7 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Friends and
family
Do not trust at all 24 1%
Hardly any trust 69 3%
Trust somewhat 484 24%
Trust a great deal 881 44%
Trust completely 542 27%
SPN1_8 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Public
education system
Do not trust at all 272 14%
Hardly any trust 362 18%
Trust somewhat 856 43%
Trust a great deal 388 19%
Trust completely 122 6%
SPN1_9 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Labor
unions
Do not trust at all 327 16%
Hardly any trust 434 22%
Trust somewhat 822 41%
Trust a great deal 307 15%
Trust completely 110 6%
SPN1_10 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Non-profit
advocacy organizations
Do not trust at all 208 10%
Hardly any trust 356 18%
Trust somewhat 968 48%
Trust a great deal 350 17%
Trust completely 119 6%
SPN1_11 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Non-profit

think tanks

Do not trust at all
Hardly any trust
Trust somewhat

Trust a great deal
Trust completely

278
466
900
260

96

14%
23%
45%
13%

5%
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SPN1_12 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations?
Government agency officials
Do not trust at all 405 20%
Hardly any trust 543 27%
Trust somewhat 734 37%
Trust a great deal 222 11%
Trust completely 97 5%
SPN1_13 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? Your local
school board
Do not trust at all 248 12%
Hardly any trust 401 20%
Trust somewhat 922 46%
Trust a great deal 296 15%
Trust completely 133 7%
SPN1_14 How much trust do you have in following institutions and organizations? The U.S.
election process
Do not trust at all 372 19%
Hardly any trust 393 20%
Trust somewhat 576 29%
Trust a great deal 418 21%
Trust completely 241 12%
SPN2 Some say a strong federal government is the best way to solve our nations problems

and ensure programs and policies are fair and consistent for all Americans. Others
say strong state and local government is the best way to solve our nation’s problems to
ensure programs and policies are responsive to the unique needs of local
communities. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is
exactly correct?

A strong federal government is best way to solve our 1054 53%
nations problems.
A strong local government is the best way to solve our 946 47%
nation’s problems.
SPN2a Some say a strong federal government is the best way to solve our nations problems

and ensure programs and policies are fair and consistent for all Americans. Others
say strong state and local government is the best way to solve our nation’s problems to
ensure programs and policies are responsive to the unique needs of local
communities. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is
exactly correct? (N=978)

A strong federal government is best way to solve our 508 52%
nations problems.
A strong local government is the best way to solve our 470 48%

nation’s problems.
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage

SPN2b Some say strong state and local government is the best way to solve our nation’s
problems to ensure programs and policies are responsive to the unique needs of local
communities. Others say a strong federal government is the best way to solve our
nation’s problems and ensure programs and policies are fair and consistent for all
Americans. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is
exactly correct? (N=1,022)

A strong federal government is best way to solve our 546 53%
nation’s problems.
A strong local government is the best way to solve our 476 47%
nation’s problems.
SPN3a_1 Who should be most responsible, even if you feel both are responsible, for providing

the following - the federal government, state governments, or should these not be
provided by federal or state governments? The basic needs of all citizens

Federal government 981 49%
State governments 637 32%
Neither federal nor state governments 382 19%
SPN3a_2 Who should be most responsible, even if you feel both are responsible, for providing

the following - the federal government, state governments, or should these not be
provided by federal or state governments? A safety net for people in need

Federal government 834 42%
State governments 826 41%
Neither federal nor state governments 341 17%
SPN4_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Local participation is critical
to maintain the American system of government.
Strongly agree 840 42%
Somewhat agree 815 41%
Somewhat disagree 122 6%
Strongly disagree 44 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 179 9%
SPN4_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The most meaningful change
happens at the community and local level.
Strongly agree 576 29%
Somewhat agree 942 47%
Somewhat disagree 224 1%
Strongly disagree 80 4%
Don’t know/No opinion 179 9%
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SPN4_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The federal government has
too much control over our day-to-day lives.
Strongly agree 668 33%
Somewhat agree 592 30%
Somewhat disagree 339 17%
Strongly disagree 235 12%
Don’t know/No opinion 167 8%
SPN4_4 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Too many of our laws are
regulations made by unelected agency officials in Washington, DC.
Strongly agree 605 30%
Somewhat agree 633 32%
Somewhat disagree 310 15%
Strongly disagree 147 7%
Don’t know/No opinion 305 15%
SPN4_5 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Our system of government
was designed to make change slowly and that is a good thing.
Strongly agree 373 19%
Somewhat agree 744 37%
Somewhat disagree 405 20%
Strongly disagree 229 1%
Don’t know/No opinion 248 12%
SPN5_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about education? Parents
should have more input on what is taught in public schools.
Strongly agree 807 40%
Somewhat agree 619 31%
Somewhat disagree 272 14%
Strongly disagree 172 9%
Don’'t know/No opinion 129 6%
SPN5_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about education? Families

should have more options when it comes to public education.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/No opinion

876
685
215

87
136

44%
34%
1%
4%
7%
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SPN5_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about education? There should
be more transparency in how public schools spend taxpayer funds.

Strongly agree 1040 52%
Somewhat agree 698 35%
Somewhat disagree 116 6%
Strongly disagree 40 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 107 5%
SPN6_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about healthcare? Healthcare
and insurance regulations should be changed to allow for the maximum and most
flexible use of telehealth.
Strongly agree 662 33%
Somewhat agree 821 41%
Somewhat disagree 171 9%
Strongly disagree 48 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 298 15%
SPN6_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about healthcare? Healthcare
providers should be allowed to use the full scope of their education and training, such
as nurse practitioners being allowed to see patients independently for services they
have been trained to offer.
Strongly agree 810 41%
Somewhat agree 825 41%
Somewhat disagree 130 6%
Strongly disagree 42 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 193 10%
SPN6_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about healthcare? States
should allow healthcare providers in good standing in their primary state to register
and be granted a full license to practice in accordance with their training.
Strongly agree 783 39%
Somewhat agree 840 42%
Somewhat disagree 96 5%
Strongly disagree 30 1%
Don’t know/No opinion 251 13%
SPN7 Do you support or oppose states allocating K-12 education funds to families who

choose to not send their children to public schools?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don’t know/No opinion

507
489
303
421
280

25%
24%
15%
21%
14%
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SPN8 After learning this, do you support or oppose states allocating K-12 education funds to
families who leave their public schools?
Strongly support 492 25%
Somewhat support 564 28%
Somewhat oppose 310 16%
Strongly oppose 381 19%
Don’t know/No opinion 252 13%
SPN9 Please indicate which one of the following statements best matches your views.
Person A believes government provided healthcare is 671 34%
the best option for America and that it will provide the
best quality, affordability, and access to care.
Person B believes that our current system needs work 766 38%
and isn't sure whether or not government provided
healthcare would provide the best quality, affordability
and access to care.
Person C believes government provided healthcare is 563 28%
not the right option for America and that other reforms
will provide a better mix of quality, affordability and
access to care.
SPN10_1 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new
policies from most important (1) to least important (4)? - Support from a majority of
Americans.
Rank: 1 530 26%
Rank: 2 596 30%
Rank: 3 510 25%
Rank: 4 364 18%
SPN10_2 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new
policies from most important (1) to least important (4)? - Upholding traditional
American principles of liberty and individualism.
Rank: 1 604 30%
Rank: 2 461 23%
Rank: 3 486 24%
Rank: 4 449 22%
SPN10_3 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new

policies from most important (1) to least important (4)? - Restoring the balance of

power between the states and Washington, DC.

Rank: 1
Rank: 2
Rank: 3
Rank: 4

306
600
680
415

15%
30%
34%
21%
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SPN10_4 Rank the following considerations for the federal government when crafting new
policies from most important (1) to least important (4)? - Having the government
provide more benefits to more people.
Rank: 1 561 28%
Rank: 2 343 17%
Rank: 3 324 16%
Rank: 4 772 39%
SPN11 1 Generally, there are three ways we make laws in America. Which do you think
9% % Y
provides the best outcomes? Please rank all three with 1 being the best and 3 being the
worst. - Appointed federal government officials set regulations and rules
Rank: 1 533 27%
Rank: 2 694 35%
Rank: 3 773 39%
SPN11_2 Generally, there are three ways we make laws in America. Which do you think
provides the best outcomes? Please rank all three with 1 being the best and 3 being the
worst. - Elected officials pass laws
Rank: 1 955 48%
Rank: 2 536 27%
Rank: 3 508 25%
SPN11_3 Generally, there are three ways we make laws in America. Which do you think
% 7 Y
provides the best outcomes? Please rank all three with 1 being the best and 3 being the
worst. - Judges issue decisions that set standards for similar cases
Rank: 1 512 26%
Rank: 2 770 39%
Rank: 3 718 36%
SPN12 Some believe all states should have the same laws across the entire country. That is the
Y:

only fair and clear way to govern. Others believe states should be able to make laws
that reflect the different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens, so long as they
don’t violate rights guaranteed in the U.S. Constitution. Which of the following comes
closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?

All states should have the same laws across the entire 621 31%
country.
States should be able to make laws that reflect the 1207 60%

different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens,
so long as they don't violate rights guaranteed in the
U.S. Constitution.

Neither 171 9%
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SPN12a Some believe all states should have the same laws across the entire country. That is the
only fair and clear way to govern. Others believe states should be able to make laws
that reflect the different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens, so long as they
don’t violate rights guaranteed in the U.S. Constitution. Which of the following comes
closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct? (N=1,033)

All states should have the same laws across the entire 305 30%
country.
States should be able to make laws that reflect the 658 64%

different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens,
so long as they don't violate rights guaranteed in the
U.S. Constitution.

Neither 71 7%

SPN12b Some believe states should be able to make laws that reflect the different values,
priorities, and needs of their citizens, so long as they don’t violate rights guaranteed in
the U.S. Constitution. Others believe all states should have the same laws across the
entire country. That is the only fair and clear way to govern. Which of the following
comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct? (N=967)

All states should have the same laws across the entire 317 33%
country.
States should be able to make laws that reflect the 550 57%

different values, priorities, and needs of their citizens,
so long as they don't violate rights guaranteed in the
U.S. Constitution.

Neither 101 10%
SPN13 Which of the following statements on the public education system comes closest to
your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?
Schools should be re-thinking how we educate students 1256 63%
and examining new ways to teach our children.
We already know the best way to educate students and 744 37%
once the pandemic is behind us, we can get back to that.
SPN14 Which of the following comes closest to your opinion on education, even if neither is
exactly correct?
Parents are ultimately responsible for their childrenand 1219 61%

should have final say in what they are exposed to and
how they are raised.

Society must ensure children grow up to be productive 781 39%
members of the community and therefore should have
significant input on what they are exposed to and how
they are raised.
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SPN15 Assuming you did not need to obtain additional education or certifications, how
likely, if at all, are you to consider teaching grades K-12 as a job? (N=1,067)
Very unlikely 368 35%
Somewhat unlikely 148 14%
Somewhat likely 227 21%
Very likely 264 25%
Don’t know/No opinion 59 6%
SPN16 Assuming you did not need to obtain additional education or certifications, how
likely, if at all, are you to consider teaching grades K-12 (part or full time) in your
retirement? (N=569)
Very unlikely 332 58%
Somewhat unlikely 78 14%
Somewhat likely 64 1%
Very likely 48 9%
Don’t know/No opinion 46 8%
SPN17 Over the course of the pandemic state governments enacted a number of policies
aimed at preventing the spread of COVID-19. Which of the following comes closest to
your opinion of the policies enacted in your state to combat COVID-19, even if none
of them are exactly correct?
My state government was completely wrong in how 410 20%
they approached COVID-19 policies.
My state government was mostly wrong in how they 449 22%
approached COVID-19 policies.
My state government was mostly right in how they 811 41%
approached COVID-19 policies.
My state government was completely right in how they 330 16%
approached COVID-19 policies.
SPN18_1 Earlier we asked you about trust in a variety of institutions. How would you rate the

impact of your state government’s response to COVID-19 on your trust in your state

governments ability to handle the following issues? Overall

Much less likely to trust
Somewhat less likely to trust
Makes no difference
Somewhat more likely to trust
Much more likely to trust

397
278
536
525
264

20%
14%
27%
26%
13%
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SPN18_2 Earlier we asked you about trust in a variety of institutions. How would you rate the
impact of your state governments response to COVID-19 on your trust in your state
governments ability to handle the following issues? K-12 Education

Much less likely to trust 342 17%
Somewhat less likely to trust 362 18%
Makes no difference 614 31%
Somewhat more likely to trust 477 24%
Much more likely to trust 205 10%
SPN18_3 Earlier we asked you about trust in a variety of institutions. How would you rate the

impact of your state governments response to COVID-19 on your trust in your state
governments ability to handle the following issues? Child well-being

Much less likely to trust 354 18%
Somewhat less likely to trust 336 17%
Makes no difference 614 31%
Somewhat more likely to trust 483 24%
Much more likely to trust 214 1%
SPN18_4 Earlier we asked you about trust in a variety of institutions. How would you rate the

impact of your state governments response to COVID-19 on your trust in your state
governments ability to handle the following issues? Economic policy

Much less likely to trust 377 19%
Somewhat less likely to trust 341 17%
Makes no difference 589 29%
Somewhat more likely to trust 485 24%
Much more likely to trust 209 10%
SPN18_5 Earlier we asked you about trust in a variety of institutions. How would you rate the

impact of your state government’s response to COVID-19 on your trust in your state
governments ability to handle the following issues? Healthcare policy

Much less likely to trust 340 17%
Somewhat less likely to trust 315 16%
Makes no difference 586 29%
Somewhat more likely to trust 522 26%
Much more likely to trust 236 12%
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SPN19 Some believe certain political parties and leaders have the right policy ideas to solve
our nation’s problems. Those groups should focus on gaining enough political power to
turn those ideas into reality. Others believe no one political party or leader has the
perfect answer to our nation’s problems. Those groups must work together to
compromise and enact solutions that reflect the wants and needs of all
Americans. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is
exactly correct?
Certain political parties and leaders have the right 595 30%
ideas, and the focus should be on gaining enough power
to make those ideas a reality.
No one political party or leader has the right ideas, and 1185 59%
the focus should be on compromise and reflecting the
wants and needs of all Americans.
Neither 219 1%
SPN19a Some believe certain political parties and leaders have the right policy ideas to solve
our nations problems. Those groups should focus on gaining enough political power to
turn those ideas into reality. Others believe no one political party or leader has the
perfect answer to our nation’s problems. Those groups must work together to
compromise and enact solutions that reflect the wants and needs of all
Americans. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is
exactly correct? (N=974)
Certain political parties and leaders have the right 284 29%
ideas, and the focus should be on gaining enough power
to make those ideas a reality.
No one political party or leader has the right ideas, and 594 61%
the focus should be on compromise and reflecting the
wants and needs of all Americans.
Neither 96 10%
SPN19b Some believe no one political party or leader has the perfect answer to our nations

problems. Those groups must work together to compromise and enact solutions that
reflect the wants and needs of all Americans. Others believe certain political parties
and leaders have the right policy ideas to solve our nations problems. Those groups
should focus on gaining enough political power to turn those ideas into reality. Which
of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly correct?
(N=1,026)

Certain political parties and leaders have the right 31 30%
ideas, and the focus should be on gaining enough power
to make those ideas a reality.

No one political party or leader has the right ideas, and 592 58%
the focus should be on compromise and reflecting the
wants and needs of all Americans.

Neither 123 12%
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SPNdem1 Are you currently searching for employment? (N=170)
Yes 102 60%
No 68 40%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 2000 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 943 47%

Gender: Female 1057 53%
N 2000
age Age: 18-34 515 26%
Age: 35-44 307 15%
Age: 45-64 680 34%
Age: 65+ 498 25%
N 2000
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 130 7%
Millennials: 1981-1996 619 31%
GenXers: 1965-1980 459 23%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 734 37%
N 1943
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 809 40%
PID: Ind (no lean) 447 22%
PID: Rep (no lean) 744 37%
N 2000
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 363 18%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 445 22%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 224 1%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 223 1%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 356 18%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 389 19%
N 2000
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 581 29%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 601 30%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 751 38%
N 1933
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1207 60%
Educ: Bachelors degree 502 25%
Educ: Post-grad 291 15%
N 2000

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 887 44%
Income: 50k-100k 709 35%
Income: 100k+ 404 20%

N 2000
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1538 77%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 222 11%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 259 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 204 10%
xdemReligion All Christian 1046 52%
All Non-Christian 143 7%
Atheist 79 4%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 450 23%
Something Else 282 14%

N 2000
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 157 8%
xdemEvang Evangelical 555 28%
Non-Evangelical 746 37%

N 1301
xdemUsr Community: Urban 533 27%
Community: Suburban 937 47%
Community: Rural 530 26%

N 2000
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 630 32%
Employ: Government 150 8%
Employ: Self-Employed 184 9%
Employ: Homemaker 171 9%
Employ: Student 30 2%
Employ: Retired 569 28%
Employ: Unemployed 170 8%
Employ: Other 95 5%

N 2000
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 305 15%
Military HH: No 1695 85%

N 2000

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 746 37%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1254 63%
N 2000
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 911 46%
Biden Job Disapprove 1047 52%
N 1958
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 469 23%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 442 22%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 256 13%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 791 40%
N 1958
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 927 46%
Unfavorable of Biden 1025 51%
N 1952
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 454 23%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 473 24%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 206 10%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 820 41%
N 1952
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 802 40%
#1 Issue: Security 317 16%
#1 Issue: Health Care 217 1%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 257 13%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 108 5%
#1 Issue: Education 78 4%
#1 Issue: Energy 105 5%
#1 Issue: Other 116 6%
N 2000
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 947 47%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 865 43%
2020 Vote: Other 35 2%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 153 8%
N 2000
xsubVote180 2018 House Vote: Democrat 742 37%
2018 House Vote: Republican 700 35%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 58 3%
N 1500

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 688 34%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 816 41%
2016 Vote: Other 69 3%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 425 21%

N 1998
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1353 68%
Voted in 2014: No 647 32%

N 2000
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 353 18%
4-Region: Midwest 445 22%
4-Region: South 746 37%
4-Region: West 456 23%

N 2000
SPNxdem1 Suburban Women 496 25%
SPNxdem?2 Suburban Parents 213 1%
SPNxdem3 White, No College Degree 811 41%
SPNxdem4 White, College Degree + 596 30%
SPNxdem5 Very Conservative Republican 246 12%
SPNxdem6 Very Liberal Democrat 173 9%
SPNxdem?7 Non-Extreme Partisans/Ind. 1547 77%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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